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Animals in custody on-site and in foster care as of Jan. 1, 2018.

Intake
Owner Surrender
Returned to Animal Friends
Stray
Abandoned On-site
Emergency Boarding
Incoming transfers from other organizations
Humane Investigations
Others
Total Intake

Outcomes
Adoption
Outgoing transfers to other organizations
Returned to Owner (RTO)
Humane Euthanasia
Died
Total Outcomes

Animals in custody on-site and in foster care as of Dec. 31, 2018.

Total Live Release Rate*

Dog

100

103
107
69
1
11
199
64
6
560

445
8
67
31
3
554

93

93.9%

Puppy

20

11
9
16
6
0
109
12
0
163

166
0
2
3
5
176

22

95.5%

Cat

127

392
119
42
13
5
268
30
15
884

766
7
35
31
5
844

124

95.7%

Kitten

36

671
9
123
10
0
92
12
7
924

921
0
9
15
11
956

50

97.3%

Rabbit

21

36
6
3
0
0
11
11
0
67

61
3
0
2
2
68

20

94.1%

Total

304

1,213
250
253
32
16
679
149
28
2,620

2,369
22
113
82
26
2,612

316

95.9%

*Live Release Rate, as defined by the Asilomar Accords, is calculated by dividing Total Live Release (adoptions, outgoing transfers and RTO) by
the sum of total outcomes.

Other

0

0
0
0
2
0
0
20
0
22

10
4
0
0
0
14

7

100.0%


