Animal Friends | Animal Intake and Outcome Data

Report period: Jan. 1-Dec. 31, 2018

	Dog	Puppy	Cat	Kitten	Rabbit	Other	Total
Animals in custody on-site and in foster care as of Jan. 1, 2018.	100	20	127	36	21	0	304
Intake							
Owner Surrender	103	11	392	671	36	0	1,213
Returned to Animal Friends	107	9	119	9	6	0	250
Stray	69	16	42	123	3	0	253
Abandoned On-site	1	6	13	10	0	2	32
Emergency Boarding	11	0	5	0	0	0	16
Incoming transfers from other organizations	199	109	268	92	11	0	679
Humane Investigations	64	12	30	12	11	20	149
Others	6	0	15	7	0	0	28
Total Intake	560	163	884	924	67	22	2,620
Outcomes							
Adoption	445	166	766	921	61	10	2,369
Outgoing transfers to other organizations	8	0	7	0	3	4	22
Returned to Owner (RTO)	67	2	35	9	0	0	113
Humane Euthanasia	31	3	31	15	2	0	82
Died	3	5	5	11	2	0	26
Total Outcomes	554	176	844	956	68	14	2,612
Animals in custody on-site and in foster care as of Dec. 31, 2018.	93	22	124	50	20	7	316
Total Live Release Rate*	93.9%	95.5%	95.7%	97.3%	94.1%	100.0%	95.9%

^{*}Live Release Rate, as defined by the Asilomar Accords, is calculated by dividing Total Live Release (adoptions, outgoing transfers and RTO) by the sum of total outcomes.